

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 14-0644 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/29/2014 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/10/2014 Final action: 6/10/2014

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Receive and file a development impact mitigation fee report for the Diamond-El Dorado Fire

Protection District fee program; and

2) Order payment in the amount of \$90,000 for reimbursement to the Diamond-El Dorado Fire

Protection District from their development impact mitigation fee account for a Type 1 Ladder Truck.

(Cont. 5/20/14, Item 1)

FUNDING: Payment for the claim will come from the Diamond-El Dorado Development Fee Trust

Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Diamond Springs-El Dorado Fire Protection District Development Impact Fee Accounting Report

5-20-14

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/10/2014	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
5/20/2014	1	Board of Supervisors	Continued	Pass